12-27-2004					
	FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 102913626	? S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
7	To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a copy(ies) thereof.	ts and Trademark	s: Please rec	ord the attached original docume	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): UCB, S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No. No. DEC 2 1 2004	Name: <u>SUF</u> Street Addre	RFACE SPEC	ceiving party(ies):	
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 2, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,272,026, issued December 21, 1993				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	T	'	ons and patents involved: 45	
	Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew M. Jacob , Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37	•	\$ <u>1,800.00</u> No. (ゅうそろう)	
	Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit acco	ed to be cha	rged to deposit account 23-0975	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
	Matthew M. Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154 Name of Person Signing Signature	Total 1	Date	mber 21, 2004 ages including cover sheet: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:					
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					
•	2/23/2004 RTM11 A0000045 E322007 7 THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED				

12/23/2004 GTDN11 00000045 5272026 01 FC:8021 1800.00 DP THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975

4. Additional Application Number(s) and Patent Number(s)

Application Numbers, filing dates and/or Patent Numbers, issue dates

- 5,116,715, issued May 26, 1992 5,525,370, issued June 11, 1996 5,436,311, issued July 25, 1995 5,541,251, issued July 30, 1996 6,635,721, issued October 21, 2003 5,639,560, issued June 17, 1997 6,310,161, issued October 30, 2001 6,051,733, issued April 18, 2000 6,214,931, issued April 10, 2001 5,730,764, issued March 24, 1998 6,630,565, issued October 7, 2003 6,818,686, issued November 16, 2004 6,790,876, issued September 14, 2004 10/240,676, filed August 8, 2003 10/399,533, filed August 7, 2003 10/432,027, filed September 9, 2003 10/204,466, filed November 18, 2002 10/450,399, filed October 8, 2003 10/450,270, filed October 17, 2003 10/471,020, filed February 10, 2004 10/476,150, filed March 26, 2004 10/477,954, filed November 18, 2003 10/478,253, filed April 28, 2004 10/617,806, filed July 14, 2003 10/484,040, filed January 16, 2004 10/483,676, filed January 13, 2004 10/482,819, filed February 9, 2004 10/491,166, filed March 30, 2004 10/484,213, filed January 20, 2004 10/484,791, filed January 23, 2004 10/484,780, filed January 23, 2004 10/486,733, filed February 13, 2004

- 10/486,732, filed September 13, 2004 10/496,962, filed May 27, 2004
- 10/491,166, filed March 30, 2004
- 10/497,782, filed June 7, 2004
- 10/501,088, filed July 9, 2004
- 10/223,638, filed August 20, 2002
- 10/231,137, filed August 30, 2002
- 10/355,194, filed January 31, 2003
- 10/821,936, filed April 12, 2004
- 10/760,455, filed January 21, 2004
- 10/667,367, filed September 23, 2003
- 10/495,460, filed June 15, 2004

Schedule of patents and applications to be transferred from UCB, S.A. to Surface Specialties, S.A.

- 5,272,026, issued December 21, 1993
- 5,116,715, issued May 26, 1992
- 5,525,370, issued June 11, 1996
- 5,436,311, issued July 25, 1995
- 5,541,251, issued July 30, 1996
- 6,635,721, issued October 21, 2003
- 5,639,560, issued June 17, 1997
- 6,310,161, issued October 30, 2001
- 6,051,733, issued April 18, 2000
- 6,214,931, issued April 10, 2001
- 5,730,764, issued March 24, 1998
- 6,630,565, issued October 7, 2003
- 6,818,686, issued November 16, 2004 6,790,876, issued September 14, 2004
- 10/240,676, filed August 8, 2003
- 10/399,533, filed August 7, 2003
- 10/432,027, filed September 9, 2003
- 10/204,466, filed November 18, 2002
- 10/450,399, filed October 8, 2003
- 10/450,270, filed October 17, 2003
- 10/471,020, filed February 10, 2004
- 10/476,150, filed March 26, 2004
- 10/477,954, filed November 18, 2003
- 10/478,253, filed April 28, 2004
- 10/617,806, filed July 14, 2003
- 10/484,040, filed January 16, 2004
- 10/483,676, filed January 13, 2004
- 10/482,819, filed February 9, 2004
- 10/491,166, filed March 30, 2004
- 10/484,213, filed January 20, 2004
- 10/484,791, filed January 23, 2004
- 10/484,780, filed January 23, 2004
- 10/486,733, filed February 13, 2004
- 10/486,732, filed September 13, 2004
- 10/496,962, filed May 27, 2004
- 10/491,166, filed March 30, 2004
- 10/497,782, filed June 7, 2004
- 10/501,088, filed July 9, 2004
- 10/223,638, filed August 20, 2002
- 10/231,137, filed August 30, 2002
- 10/355,194, filed January 31, 2003
- 10/821,936, filed April 12, 2004
- 10/760,455, filed January 21, 2004
- 10/667,367, filed September 23, 2003
- 10/495,460, filed June 15, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

In confirmation of an earlier general assignment dated 1 June 2004 the undersigned,

UCB, S.A., Allée de la Recherche 60, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium,

hereby declares that they have duly assigned and transferred for good and valuable consideration the entire right title and interest for the United States for each of the United States patents and applications listed in the attached schedule hereto and for the inventions described therein with all rights associated therewith, including but not limited to the right to claim priority and the right to have patents issue therefrom:

SURFACE SPECIALTIES, S.A., Allée de la Recherche 60, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium.

Brussels, 2 December, 2004.

For UCB S.A.

Allen NORRIS

Proxy and Legal Representative

For SURFACE SPECIALTIES S.A.

Elise DESTRYKER

Proxy and Legal Representative

RECORDED: 12/21/2004